## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7991/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2019 in LPA No. 128/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

THE CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

IMRAN ALI KHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50263/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 05-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Ld. ASG

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3905 of 2011.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR