ITEM NO.17

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3905/2011

JIGYA YADAV THRU HER FATHER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.S.E. (CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3572/2019 (XIV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50263/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9445/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57061/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57062/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 9482/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54549/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54550/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 14737/2020 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65155/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.65159/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.65157/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.65161/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

Diary No(s). 16291/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77194/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77195/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77198/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 10927/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90854/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10948/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.91028/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 18711/2020 (XI-A)

IA No. 90095/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 90096/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10959/2020 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91286/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10801/2020 (XI-A) (IA No.90142/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10795/2020 (XI-A) IA No. 90091/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10796/2020 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90110/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 19181/2020 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91864/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.91865/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11320/2020 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94743/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11558/2020 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96924/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

T.P.(C) No. 1139-1140/2020 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.103930/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 21923/2020 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108465/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 25053/2020 (XII) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124743/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.124744/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15089/2020 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129329/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15124/2020 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129806/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15625/2020 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133602/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 27-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For parties

Ms. Indira Unninayar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

Ms. Vanya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parmod Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kant Shukla, Adv.

Dr. N. Pradeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR (AC)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M. L., AOR

Mr. K. P. Rajagopal, Adv.

Mr. Jaimon Andrews, Adv.

Mr. Piyo Harold Jaimon, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Farid Abbas, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

Mr. Biju Vigneswar, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Santosh, Adv.

Mr. Arun Poomulli, Adv.

Ms. Meera M., Adv.

4

Mr. Aabhas Kshetarpal, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR

Mr. Gazab Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.

Ms. Giffara S., Adv.

Mr. Bilal Niamathulla, Adv.

Ms. Ruxana P.N., Adv.

Mr. Anil soni, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard in-part.

For further hearing list these matters tomorrow i.e. 28th January, 2021 at the bottom of the list.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER