

ITEM NO.1501 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3905/2011

JIGYA YADAV THRU HER FATHER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.S.E. (CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION) & ORS. Respondent(s)

C.A. No. 3572/2019 (XIV-A)

Diary No(s). 9445/2020 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 9482/2020 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 14737/2020 (XV)

Diary No(s). 16291/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10927/2020 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 10948/2020 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 18711/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10959/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 10801/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10795/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10796/2020 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 19181/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 11320/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11558/2020 (XI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 1139-1140/2020 (XVI-A)

Diary No(s). 21923/2020 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 25053/2020 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 15089/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 15124/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 15625/2020 (XI-A)

Date : 03-06-2021 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Nelam Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR
 Ms. Giffara S., Adv.
 Mr. Bilal Niamathulla, Adv.
 Ms. Ruxana P.N., Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Jishnu M. L., AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.
 Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR
 Ms. Biju Vigneswar, Adv.
 Ms. Surabhi Santosh, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Poomulli, Adv.
 Ms. Meera M., Adv.
 Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR
 Mrs. Laila Sunil, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Aabhas Parimal, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
 Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

Ms. Vanya Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R. Gavai and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Krishna Murari.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The cases are disposed of with directions to the CBSE as noted in paragraphs 170 to 172 of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]